IN BEDFORD, BUSHWICK FULTON, SARA-
TOGA AND IRVING SQUARE PARKS, IN 
THE BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The time for the completion of the whole 
work will be within ninety (go) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000.) 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Plans may be seen and blank forms may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park, Brook- 
lyn. 

MOSES HERRMAN, 
President,

[...]

ALONG THE VARIOUS STREETS Ifii THE! 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-
terials and supplies, and the performance of the 
contract is on or before the expiration of the 
15th day of December, 1907. 

The amount of security shall be Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contracts 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Blank Corms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Borough of 
The Bronx.